
Wintercup Linz/Melk 2025/2026 #2 - 2026-01-16

Match Results - Classic

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Stelzmueller, Nikolaus 70 C Min Allgemein 790.0134 100.0000% AUT
2 Kroiss, Robert 69 C Min Allgemein 753.5904 95.3896% AUT
3 Muehlhauser, Michael 104 C Min Allgemein 652.7926 82.6306% AUT
4 Schmid, Michael 45 C Min Allgemein 569.9620 72.1459% GER
5 Stadler, Stefan 23 C Min Allgemein 564.7967 71.4920% AUT
6 Ladisich, Robert 2 U C Min Senior 544.6525 68.9422% AUT
7 Katscher, Michael 153 U C Min Super Senior 471.4712 59.6789% AUT

8 Pfluegl, Gabriel 81 U C Min Junior,
Allgemein 327.4417 41.4476% AUT

Match Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Kreiml, Guenther 34 O Maj Allgemein 765.6180 100.0000% AUT
2 Reschauer, Afrim 37 O Maj Allgemein 742.6982 97.0064% AUT
3 Mayr, Christian U O Maj Allgemein 737.4643 96.3227% OÖ
4 Pflügl, Hannes 109 U O Min Allgemein 725.1180 94.7102% AUT
5 Kotzor, Roman 61 O Min Allgemein 725.0661 94.7034% AUT
6 Breitner, Christian 87 U O Min Senior 696.7424 91.0039%
7 Pflügl, Walter U O Maj Allgemein 676.9258 88.4156%
8 Wakolbinger, Martin 55 U O Min Allgemein 660.5731 86.2797% AUT
9 Maiehofer, Christian 81 U O Maj Allgemein 657.6808 85.9020%
10 Dostal Open, Werner C O Maj Super Senior 641.9479 83.8470% AUT
11 Wagner, Harald 136 O Maj Super Senior 640.8951 83.7095% AUT
12 Muehlegger, Bernhard 143 O Min Super Senior 586.7865 76.6422% AUT
13 Harrer, Bernhard 115 O Maj Allgemein 567.2453 74.0899%
14 Koller, Sebastian 21 O Min Allgemein 562.0735 73.4144% AUT
15 Willhalm, Klaus 36 O Maj Super Senior 550.1188 71.8529% AUT
16 Ertl, Anton 14 O Min Senior 461.6967 60.3038% AUT
17 Dostal OP, Bettina U O Maj Lady 434.7613 56.7857%
18 Buchinger, Erich 11 O Min Senior 434.3115 56.7269% AUT
19 Schroth, Elisabeth 98 O Min Lady 368.1574 48.0863% AUT
20 Krieg, Marvin 19 O Min Allgemein 323.3755 42.2372% GER
21 Andreas, Link 20 O Min Senior 296.4614 38.7218% GER
22 Wagner, Ulrike 138 O Min Lady Senior 269.7568 35.2339% AUT
23 Gehringer, Robert 94 O Min Senior 269.6064 35.2142% AUT
24 (DQ) Schraml, Alois 90 O Min Allgemein GER

Match Results - Optics Division

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Sixt, Elias U OD Min Allgemein 742.8598 100.0000% PSV
2 Leitner , Michael U OD Min Allgemein 697.9477 93.9542%
3 Eder, Robert 140 OD Min Allgemein 690.6889 92.9770% AUT
4 Maierhofer, Christian 153 U OD Min Allgemein 674.1423 90.7496% AUT
5 Kloesch, Rupert 19 U OD Min Allgemein 672.2341 90.4927%
6 Pachner POD, Michael U OD Min Allgemein 660.7294 88.9440%
7 Maurer, Karl 5 OD Min Allgemein 650.0138 87.5015% AUT
8 Breitler PDO, Christian C OD Min Senior 644.4567 86.7535% AUT
9 Brandstetter, Wolfgang 128 OD Min Senior 619.4180 83.3829% AUT
10 Wakolbinger, Martin 55 OD Min Allgemein 610.3167 82.1577% AUT
11 Kloibhofer, Christof U OD Min Allgemein 598.6291 80.5844% PSV

12 Aigner, Edeltraut 25 OD Min Lady,
Lady Senior 593.3148 79.8690% AUT

13 Aigner, Michael 24 OD Min Senior 572.4442 77.0595% AUT
14 Pfluegl, Walter 92 U OD Min Allgemein 558.6652 75.2047% AUT
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15 Koller, Sebastian 22 OD Min Allgemein 545.4437 73.4249% AUT
16 Friesenecker, Franz U OD Min Allgemein 515.3335 69.3716% PSV
17 Leitner , Sandra U OD Min Lady 493.7275 66.4631%
18 Conrad, Dirk 129 OD Min Super Senior 482.2512 64.9182% AUT
19 Muehlegger, Sarah 145 OD Min Lady 467.0926 62.8776% AUT
20 Gebetsroither, Michael 163 U OD Min Allgemein 438.4507 59.0220% AUT
21 Lang OD, Thomas U OD Min Super Senior 424.4702 57.1400% PSV
22 Ertl, Anton 13 OD Min Senior 423.4674 57.0050% AUT
23 Eichinger, Andreas 93 OD Min Senior 418.1935 56.2951% AUT
24 Zauchinger, Eric 96 OD Min Junior 417.9758 56.2658% AUT
25 Säckel, Thomas U OD Min Senior 390.7249 52.5974%

26 Grueneis, Claudia 1 OD Min Lady,
Lady Senior 387.2883 52.1348% AUT

27 Schroth OD, Elisabeth 131 U OD Min Lady 382.7803 51.5279% AUT
28 Buchbauer, Bernhard 58 OD Min Senior 377.3338 50.7948% AUT
29 Muehlboeck, Siegfried 7 OD Min Senior 358.4282 48.2498% AUT

30 Dostal OD, Bettina U OD Min Lady,
Lady Senior 351.3679 47.2994%

31 Pfluegl, Gabriel U OD Min Junior,
Allgemein 347.7686 46.8148%

32 Brock, Patricia U OD Min Lady 329.4275 44.3459% PSV
33 Burger OD, Josef U OD Min Grand Senior 248.9730 33.5155% GAST
34 (DQ) Wagner, Harald 139 OD Min Super Senior AUT

Match Results - PCC

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Ladisich PCC, Robert U PCC Min Senior 771.3990 100.0000%
2 Linauer, Micheal 131 PCC Min Allgemein 757.0655 98.1419% AUT
3 Grueneis, Markus 4 PCC Min Senior 740.6322 96.0116% AUT
4 Moser, Bernhard 133 PCC Min Allgemein 736.4728 95.4724% AUT
5 Resch, Martin 132 PCC Min Senior 706.6328 91.6041% AUT
6 Maurer, Karl 6 PCC Min Allgemein 687.0364 89.0637% AUT
7 Muehlegger, Sarah 144 PCC Min Lady 664.6150 86.1571% AUT
8 Gheorghe PCC, Maximilian U PCC Min Allgemein 655.0253 84.9139%
9 Hummer, Martin 122 PCC Min Senior 647.2983 83.9123% AUT
10 Bamberger, Mathias 88 PCC Min Allgemein 643.9875 83.4831% AUT
11 Conrad, Dirk 67 PCC Min Super Senior 642.7055 83.3169% AUT
12 Kovacs, Michael 101 PCC Min Allgemein 615.2500 79.7577% AUT
13 Klammer, Peter 97 PCC Min Allgemein 594.3460 77.0478% AUT
14 Dastych, Rudolf 71 PCC Min Senior 583.0744 75.5866% AUT
15 Katscher2, Michael 10 U PCC Min Super Senior 563.0292 72.9881% AUT
16 Weber, Markus 75 PCC Min Senior 559.5544 72.5376% AUT
17 Strobach, Erwin 124 PCC Min Senior 549.7107 71.2615% AUT
18 Stiglmayr, Daniel 73 PCC Min Allgemein 547.2741 70.9457% AUS

19 Grueneis, Claudia 2 PCC Min Lady,
Lady Senior 530.1502 68.7258% AUT

20 Bauernfeind, Ulrich 42 PCC Min Allgemein 523.2608 67.8327% AUT
21 Bader, Jakob 80 PCC Min Allgemein 519.9884 67.4085% AUT
22 Marczis, Peter Gergely 99 PCC Min Allgemein 497.8285 64.5358%
23 Maurer, Christian 10 PCC Min Allgemein 489.8869 63.5063% AUT
24 Kruspel, Martin 26 U PCC Min Allgemein 488.6124 63.3411% AUT
25 Ortner PCC, Doris U PCC Min Lady 486.7097 63.0944% AUT
26 Muehlboeck, Siegfried 8 PCC Min Senior 473.2792 61.3534% AUT
27 Ladisich PCC, Sonja U PCC Min Lady Senior 447.5039 58.0120%
28 Gross, Kurt 68 PCC Min Senior 424.6354 55.0474% AUT
29 Seiberl, Thomas U PCC Min Allgemein 420.1446 54.4653% AUT

30 Felder, Sigrid 65 PCC Min Lady,
Lady Senior 272.4351 35.3170% AUT

31 Danzer, Franz 87 PCC Min Super Senior 259.0872 33.5867% AUT
32 Uhlir, Stefan 64 PCC Min Super Senior 246.6772 31.9779% AUT

Match Results - Production
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Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Oriol, Andreas 120 P Min Allgemein 788.8281 100.0000% AUT
2 Strassmayr, Manuel 161 P Min Allgemein 695.8928 88.2186% AUT
3 Kepplinger, Matthias 60 P Min Allgemein 669.1299 84.8258%
4 Pointner, Michael 46 P Min Allgemein 666.3700 84.4759% AUT
5 Auer, Manfred 35 P Min Allgemein 656.2272 83.1901% AUT
6 Hochholdinger, Walter 77 P Min Super Senior 644.5924 81.7152%
7 Kepplinger, Josef 147 P Min Senior 635.1779 80.5217%
8 Linsberger PRD, Richard U P Min Allgemein 631.6061 80.0689%
9 Friesenecker PRD, Nina U P Min Lady 630.0934 79.8771% OÖ
10 Hauseder, Thomas 15 P Min Allgemein 603.0195 76.4450% AUT
11 Eckstein, Reinhart 78 P Min Senior 572.2177 72.5402% AUT
12 Bader, Jakob 74 P Min Allgemein 553.4520 70.1613% AUT
13 Zwatz, Thomas 57 P Min Senior 545.6131 69.1676% AUT
14 Mader, Daniel U P Min Allgemein 532.4622 67.5004%
15 Kruspel, Martin 26 P Min Allgemein 489.0101 61.9920% AUT
16 Rametsteiner, Josef 126 P Min Allgemein 477.8055 60.5716% AUT
17 Käferböck, Günter PEN U P Min Super Senior 451.4230 57.2270%
18 Gross, Kurt 53 P Min Senior 421.5148 53.4356% AUT
19 Strobl, Andreas 84 P Min Allgemein 376.8366 47.7717% AUT
20 Riedel, Ronald 79 P Min Grand Senior 364.7145 46.2350% AUT
21 Krieg, Walter 18 P Min Senior 312.5378 39.6205% GER

Match Results - Production Optics

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Hummer, Martin 121 PO Min Senior 783.8996 100.0000% AUT
2 Eder, Robert 141 PO Min Allgemein 752.8342 96.0371% AUT
3 Domanig, Thomas 81 PO Min Allgemein 747.8599 95.4025% AUT
4 Dostal POD, Werner U PO Min Super Senior 691.9880 88.2751% AUT
5 Auer, Manfred 111 PO Min Allgemein 680.0347 86.7502% AUT
6 Brunmayr, Gerhard 85 PO Min Super Senior 647.1673 82.5574% AUT
7 Aigner, Kurt 135 PO Min Allgemein 631.3013 80.5334% AUT
8 Gheorghe, Maximilian U PO Min Allgemein 625.2003 79.7551%
9 Dastych, Rudolf 59 PO Min Senior 619.6886 79.0520% AUT
10 Muehlegger, Bernhard 142 PO Min Super Senior 616.5769 78.6551% AUT
11 Schusteritsch, Georg 86 PO Min Allgemein 601.9809 76.7931% AUT
12 Pils, Lukas 63 PO Min Allgemein 599.0471 76.4189% AUT
13 Eglseer, Claus 89 PO Min Allgemein 596.6494 76.1130% AUT
14 Bichler, Norbert 164 PO Min Super Senior 587.3825 74.9308% AUT
15 Jandl, Patrick 40 PO Min Allgemein 586.0251 74.7577% AUT
16 Heitzinger, Claus 32 PO Min Allgemein 551.5566 70.3606% AUT
17 Stiglmayr, Daniel 27 PO Min Allgemein 547.5212 69.8458% AUT
18 Hinteregger, Bernhard 170 PO Min Allgemein 542.8829 69.2541% AUT
19 Wuehrleitner, Roland 149 PO Min Senior 538.4445 68.6879% AUT
20 Strasser, Dieter 82 PO Min Allgemein 535.8408 68.3558% AUT
21 Petratschek, Stefan 72 U PO Min Allgemein 535.2469 68.2800% AUT
22 Suttheimer ProOp, Frank 87 U PO Min Super Senior 503.7664 64.2641%
23 Andreev, Peter 44 PO Min Allgemein 488.2658 62.2868% AUT
24 Steinwender, Sylvia 54 PO Min Lady 468.6287 59.7817% AUT
25 Troebinger, Martin 130 PO Min Grand Senior 333.8606 42.5897% AUT
26 Giulliano, Aloise U PO Min Allgemein 317.4119 40.4914%
27 Strobl, Andreas 118 PO Min Allgemein 309.9549 39.5401% AUT
28 Ladisich, Sonja 4 U PO Min Lady Senior 307.6051 39.2404% AUT
29 Wagner, Ulrike 137 PO Min Lady Senior 303.9908 38.7793% AUT
30 (DQ) Rottensteiner, Harald 102 PO Min Senior AUT

Match Results - Revolver

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Stelzmueller, Nikolaus 41 R Min Allgemein 804.2984 100.0000% AUT
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2 Kroiss, Robert 62 R Min Allgemein 692.0010 86.0378% AUT
3 Plügl, Hannes U R Min Allgemein 659.9115 82.0481% AUT
4 Schmid, Michael 17 R Min Allgemein 636.1485 79.0936% GER
5 Honeder, Martin 134 R Min Allgemein 582.7831 72.4586% AUT
6 Schaubmair REV8, Richard U R Min Super Senior 581.1647 72.2573% PSV
7 Willhalm, Klaus 56 R Min Super Senior 534.6457 66.4736% AUT
8 Bichler, Norbert 164 U R Min Super Senior 480.6628 59.7618% AUT
9 Essbuechl, Robert 33 R Min Senior 480.5777 59.7512% AUT
10 Mayr-Preslmar, Erich REV U R Min Senior 469.8806 58.4212% AUT

Match Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match % Region

1 Kotzor, Roman 52 S Min Allgemein 782.2604 100.0000% AUT
2 Sixt STD, Elias U S Min Allgemein 721.0186 92.1712% OÖ
3 Pointner, Michael 47 S Min Allgemein 689.0625 88.0861% AUT
4 Hauseder, Thomas 16 S Min Allgemein 658.5575 84.1865% AUT
5 Friesenecker , Nina U S Min Lady 641.5537 82.0128% OÖ
6 Kloesch, Rupert 19 U S Min Allgemein 632.1604 80.8120%
7 Weber, Markus 48 S Min Senior 618.9124 79.1185% AUT
8 Mayr, Christian U S Min Allgemein 607.4462 77.6527% OÖ
9 Perchthaler, Bernhard 91 S Min Senior 577.8890 73.8742% AUT
10 Schiffer, Patrick 108 S Maj Allgemein 571.6380 73.0752% AUT
11 Mayr-Preslmayr, Erich STD U S Min Senior 567.6570 72.5662% AUT
12 Seiberl, Thomas U S Min Allgemein 564.3621 72.1450% AUT
13 Mulz, Franz 38 S Min Super Senior 550.8711 70.4204% AUT
14 Schaubmair STD, Richard U S Min Super Senior 542.4027 69.3379% OÖ
15 Friesenecker STD, Franz U S Min Allgemein 529.4081 67.6767% OÖ
16 Grueneis, Markus 3 S Min Senior 529.2187 67.6525% AUT
17 Fritz, Alexander 83 S Min Allgemein 516.6703 66.0484% AUT
18 Hubmaier, Daniel 39 S Min Allgemein 516.1160 65.9775% AUT
19 Strobach, Erwin 123 S Min Senior 506.7213 64.7766% AUT
20 Essbuechel, Robert 191 U S Min Senior 506.7171 64.7760%
21 Steininger , Stefanie STD U S Min Lady 497.0207 63.5365% OÖ
22 PRINGLE, GRANT 92 S Min Allgemein 492.0850 62.9055% AUT
23 Riedl, Christian 105 S Min Allgemein 477.8589 61.0869% AUT
24 Danner, Stefan 43 S Min Allgemein 476.1009 60.8622% AUT
25 Ortner, Doris STD U S Min Lady 476.0976 60.8618%
26 Jagersberger, Martin 103 S Min Allgemein 466.4415 59.6274% AUT
27 Geretschlaeger, Gaby 28 S Min Lady 462.9219 59.1775% AUT
28 Buchbauer, Bernhard 50 S Min Senior 458.6972 58.6374% AUT
29 Dostal, Sandra 181 U S Min Lady 458.3208 58.5893%
30 Ludwig, Max U S Min Allgemein 454.8778 58.1492%
31 Kaip, Dominik 107 S Min Allgemein 450.3409 57.5692% AUT
32 Kaltenberger, Bernhard 169 S Maj Senior 450.2144 57.5530% AUT
33 Schaubmair, Fabian U S Min Junior 440.3807 56.2959% PSV
34 Zauchinger, Bernhard 100 S Min Senior 440.1356 56.2646% AUT
35 Grakalic, Drazen 66 S Min Allgemein 438.0660 56.0000% AUT
36 Mayr, Franz U S Min Super Senior 414.6008 53.0004% AUT
37 Buchinger, Erich 12 S Min Senior 404.6953 51.7341% AUT
38 Wakolbinger, Petra 119 S Min Lady 396.0211 50.6252% AUT
39 Schiffer, Gerhard 106 S Maj Grand Senior 378.8976 48.4362% AUT
40 Kampmann, Joerg 113 S Min Allgemein 377.4158 48.2468% AUT
41 Maurer, Christian 9 S Min Allgemein 370.7657 47.3967% AUT
42 Schraml, Alois 90 U S Min Allgemein 337.4139 43.1332% GER

43 Seiberl, Christina U S Min Lady,
Lady Senior 313.2849 40.0487% OÖ

44 Hofegger, Manuel U S Min Allgemein 313.1558 40.0322%
45 Pagani, Victoria U S Min Lady 283.0540 36.1841% PSV
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